Mickleover Neighbourhood Board
Thursday 27 January 2011, 6.00-9.00pm
Tea Rooms, Mickleover Community Centre,

10.

Chair: Councillor Maggie Hird

AGENDA

Welcome, Introductions and Apologies

Declarations of personal and/or prejudicial interest

Late items

Minutes of the 25 November meeting and matters arising

Parks and Open Spaces Sub Group

Presentation from Mark Smith Cycle Derby
Report and recommendations

Police and Community Safety Update

Update on local crime statistics

Mickleover policing priorities

Police consultation event — 1 February (Board
volunteers required to attend)

No Cold Calling zones — proposal for their introduction
Update on the Section 30 order

Community Speed watch

Alcohol Free Zones

Parkwatch

Communities Sub Group

Youth issues in Mickleover

Mickleover Community Fun Day
Murray Park School

Highways, Transport, Planning and Development

Report and recommendations

Communications and Engagement

Approval of report
Draft Community Engagement Plan

(to be distributed at the meeting)

Community Budget — Report to follow

Umbrella Project
Sporting Futures
Streetpride devolved budget

6.00pm

6.05pm
6.08pm
6.10pm

6.20pm

6.40pm

7.05pm

7.25pm

7.40pm

8.10pm

Clir. Hird

Clir. Hird
Clir. Hird
Clir. Hird

All

Insp. Keene

All

All Board
Members

All

Sarah
Dosunmu



11.

12.

Neighbourhood Issues
e Board members to identify issues that can be dealt with
as follows:
e Next Board meeting
e Next relevant sub group meeting
e Report back from the Neighbourhood Manager

Any Other Business

8.30pm

8.45pm

All

All



