Mickleover Neighbourhood Board Thursday 27 January 2011, 6.00-9.00pm Tea Rooms, Mickleover Community Centre,

Chair: Councillor Maggie Hird

AGENDA						
1.	Welcome, Introductions and Apologies	6.00pm	Cllr. Hird			
2.	Declarations of personal and/or prejudicial interest	6.05pm	Cllr. Hird			
3.	Late items	6.08pm	Cllr. Hird			
4.	Minutes of the 25 November meeting and matters arising	6.10pm	Cllr. Hird			
5.	 Parks and Open Spaces Sub Group Presentation from Mark Smith Cycle Derby Report and recommendations 	6.20pm	All			
6.	 Police and Community Safety Update Update on local crime statistics Mickleover policing priorities Police consultation event – 1 February (Board volunteers required to attend) No Cold Calling zones – proposal for their introduction Update on the Section 30 order Community Speed watch Alcohol Free Zones Parkwatch 	6.40pm	Insp. Keene			
7.	Communities Sub Group Youth issues in Mickleover Mickleover Community Fun Day Murray Park School 	7.05pm	All			
8.	 Highways, Transport, Planning and Development Report and recommendations 	7.25pm	All Board Members			
9.	 Communications and Engagement Approval of report Draft Community Engagement Plan (to be distributed at the meeting) 	7.40pm	All			
10.	 Community Budget – Report to follow Umbrella Project Sporting Futures Streetpride devolved budget 	8.10pm	Sarah Dosunmu			

11.	 Neighbourhood Issues Board members to identify issues that can be dealt with as follows: Next Board meeting Next relevant sub group meeting Report back from the Neighbourhood Manager 	8.30pm	All
12.	Any Other Business	8.45pm	All